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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO DUKE 

ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC (NO. 1) has been served by electronic mail to Matthew R. Bernier, 

Duke Energy Florida, LLC, 106 East College Avenue, Suite 800, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, 

Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com, and that a true copy has been furnished to the following by 

electronic mail this 11th day of May, 2017: 

Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 
Dianne.Triplett@duke-energy.com 

George Cavros 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
120 E. Oakland Park Boulevard, Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334 
george@cavros-law.com 

  
J.R. Kelly/Charles J. Rehwinkel/ 
Erik L. Sayler/Patricia A. Christensen 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Kelly.JR@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.Charles@leg.state.fl.us 
Sayler.Erik@leg.state.fl.us 
Christensen.Patty@leg.state.fl.us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

  
Kenneth Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1858 
Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com 

Jessica Cano/Kevin I.C. Donaldson 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 
Jessica.Cano@fpl.com 
Kevin.Donaldson@fpl.com 
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Victoria Mendez/Christopher A. Green 
Xavier Albán/ Kerri L. McNulty 
The City of Miami 
444 SW 2nd Avenue 
Miami, Florida 33130 
vmendez@miamigov.com 
cagreen@miami.gov 
xealban@miamigov.com 
klmcnulty@miamigov.com 

James W. Brew/Laura A. Wynn 
White Springs Agricultural Chemicals Inc. 
d/b/a PCS Phosphate – White Springs 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
law@smxblaw.com 

  
  
  
 

/s/Margo A. Duval 
MARGO A. DUVAL 
Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6076 
mduval@psc.state.fl.us 
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	STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO  DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC (NO. 1)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	1. Please refer to the table below and DEF’s NCRC testimony for 2014 through 2017.
	a. Please verify that the table correctly reflects DEF’s instant petition and provide a corrected table if corrections are necessary.
	b. Please provide citations to where each of DEF’s petitioned amounts are shown in DEF’s NCRC filings.
	c. If any of DEF’s petitioned amounts require additional calculations, please provide citations to the applicable DEF NCRC filing and show the calculation.
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